

Dear Vendor

The Fremont Fiber Arts Guild will be hosting the 2023 Fiber Arts Festival at the Fremont Center Building at the fairgrounds in Riverton, WY. This event is to take place on **Saturday September 16th from 9:00 to 4:00 p.m**. We cordially invite you to join us at this spectacular event.

This is an indoor event with 'booth space', utilizing approx. 6' banquet tables which are provided. Booths are generally set up in the standard 12' x 12' square open on the end. You are welcome to let us know how many tables you might need for your booth and we will assist you in setting up the tables. If you would like a larger booth we are happy to accommodate as space and table supply allows. We start to set up for the Fiber Arts Fair on Friday at 3:00 PM.

We are anticipating a fun event with demonstrations and classes scheduled to create interest in fiber arts on all levels. We do not charge our vendors but do ask for a door prize donation with your business card included to encourage future business. If you would like to join us as a vendor, we ask that you email a PDF of your business card or logo so we can be sure to include your information on the event promotions by the deadline of **July 15th, 2021.**

If you're interested, you can either fill out the enclosed form and mail it or do it online. The online vendor form that can be located on our website https://fremontfiberartsguild.com/ under the events tab select vendor registration or going directly there via the following link https://fremontfiberartsguild.com/vendor-registration/ Please feel free to call, text or email me if you have any questions. We sincerely hope you will consider joining us at this year's event.

Inspiring Future Fiber Artisans

Sincerely,

Kimberly Putnam Vendor Coordinator